
Competitor Band Points

C. Bolton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 80

D. Fitzgerald Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

G. Brook Gosford District Band (NSW) 76

J. Hall Mount Morgan Citizens Band (QLD) -

M.H. Campbell South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Tom Wahlin Innisfail Citizens Band (QLD) 76

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 10: Novice Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A. Bolton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

A.L. Silvester Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Diehm Ipswich City Model Junior Band (QLD) -

D. Guilfoyle Gosford District Band (NSW) -

D. Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D.C. Twidale South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

D.J. Furzeman Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

G. Bull Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

G. Graves Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Gordon Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Gordon Kinninmonth Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 89

I.D. Williamson Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Ian Stone Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

J. Costello Gosford District Band (NSW) -

J.D. Perry Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

K. Mendo Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Louis Warren Gray Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

M.G. Bartlem Mackay City Band (QLD) -

N. Ryan Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Citizens Band (QLD) 86

R. Hamilton Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

R. Milliner East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Munn South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Robinson Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 88

R. Stenn Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Wright Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Reg Bishop Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Ron Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

S. Fielding Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

S. McCafferty Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

S. Wood Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

W. Mott Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

W.C. Graham Mackay City Band (QLD) -

W.C. Sonson Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

W.E. Carbury Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 12: Novice Bb Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A. Alloway Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

A.S. Hargens Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 72

J.H. Stephenson Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 71

R. Larsen Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

B. Saunders Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

C.J. Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 78

C.W.J. Sellwood Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

E.J. Davie Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

J. Sewell Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 73

J.A. Prohaska Mackay City Band (QLD) 79

John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

K. Jordan Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Kevin E. Harvey Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

M. Siegmeier Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

N. Steele Mackay City Band (QLD) -

R. Thurecht East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

W. Cameron Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Event 9: Novice Flugel Horn

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 8: Novice Eb Tenor Horn



Competitor Band Points

B. Brinkworth Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 78

B. Kreis Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

H. Hoffman Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 83

H.J. Cook Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

K. Ashford Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

K. Johnsen Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

K. Smart Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

Lawrence Schoenauer South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Ford Mackay City Band (QLD) -

V. Bartlett Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Boltz Mackay City Band (QLD) -

A. Gibson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

L.H. James Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

M.D. Habermann Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

O. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 80

P. McKerighan Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

P. Mehonoshen Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

R. Mattocks Gosford District Band (NSW) 79

W.E. Evans Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 15: Novice Baritone

Event 14: Novice Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

D. Barlow Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 76

D. Gallet Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Phillips Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

N.C. Stone Murwillumbah Excelsior Band (NSW) -

Peter Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 80

R. Abbott East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Andreas South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Huntley Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

R. Jenkin Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

R. Pollard Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) 78

W. Russ Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Competitor Band Points

G. Ridge Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 76

R. Phillips Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 74

Competitor Band Points

C. Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 81

H. Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 82

J.T. Wilhelmson Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

K. Baker Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

K. Bauer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 85

K. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

M.J. Haley Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

N. John Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Patrick T. O'Brien Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

R. Evans Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

S. Berryman Charters Towers Excelsior Band (QLD) -

T. Black (Snr.) Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 11: Novice Tenor Trombone

Event 13: Novice Bass Trombone

Event 7: Novice EEb Bass



Competitor Band Points

A. Keevers Gosford District Band (NSW) -

A.C. Franklin East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

B. Hough Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Rumble Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 78

D.S. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Keith Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 85

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

N. Carr Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 76

R. Guley Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Roth Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 88

Gordon Kinninmonth Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 87

K. Bauer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 92

Keith Bowtell Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 87

Competitor Band Points

Alan J. Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

Bryce Whitaker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 74

D. Burdett Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

G. Thompson Mackay City Band (QLD) -

J. Fowler Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

J.D. Bosel Rockhampton City Band (QLD) 75

L. Dempster Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Lesleigh Newton Mackay City Band (QLD) 76

Noel Cassels Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 74

Peter L. Panitz Nerang Town Band (QLD) -

T. Black (Jnr.) Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

Event 1: Junior Boys Bb or Eb Cornet (Under 12 Years)

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 16: Novice BBb Bass

Event 17: Best Novice Player



Competitor Band Points

A. Baxter Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 81

A. Scriven Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

A. Sinclair Ipswich City Model Junior Band (QLD) -

Alan J. Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

B. Hunter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Barry Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D. Bryan Mackay City Band (QLD) -

E.D. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

G. Chapman Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

G. Thompson Mackay City Band (QLD) -

J. Tasker Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

J.D. Bosel Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

John Harrison Maroochy District Band (QLD) 82

L. Dempster Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Lesleigh Newton Mackay City Band (QLD) 77

N. Costello South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 81

N. Roberts Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

R. May Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ron Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

T. Black (Jnr.) Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

T. Jones Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

W.G. Bartley (Jnr.) Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 2: Junior Boys Bb or Eb Cornet (Under 14 Years)



Competitor Band Points

B. Ayres Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

Colin Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

D. Gallet Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 72

E. Watson Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 73

G. Faulkner Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

J.B. Loxton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

M.P. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Melwyn H. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 71

R. Sherrington Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Bolton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

A. Cook Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

B. Hunter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

Barry Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D.J. Furzeman Rockhampton City Band (QLD) 83

D.L. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Don Brinkworth Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

E.D. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

G. Chapman Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

Gordon Kinninmonth Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 85

J. Tasker Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

J.D. Perry Bundaberg Federal Band (QLD) -

John Harrison Maroochy District Band (QLD) 84

L. Fall Mount Morgan Citizens Band (QLD) -

M. Atkin Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

M. Stumer Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

N. Costello South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

N. Freiberg Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Ron Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

T. Jones Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

Trey G. Panitz Nerang Town Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 4: Junior Boys (Any Instrument Other Than Cornet) (Under 14 Years)

Event 3: Junior Boys Bb or Eb Cornet (Under 16 Years)



Competitor Band Points

B. Ayres Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

B. Sinclair Ipswich City Model Junior Band (QLD) 73

Colin Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

D. Gallet Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

E.J. Davie Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

J.B. Loxton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 78

K. Jordan Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

M. Sellars Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) 72

N. Kuskie Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) 72

Neville Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

R. Sherrington Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Gordon Kinninmonth (Bb Cornet) Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 76

John Harrison (Bb Cornet) Maroochy District Band (QLD) 80

John Muller (Eb Tenor Horn) Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 75

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 5: Junior Boys (Any Instrument Other Than Cornet) (Under 16 Years)

Event 51: Junior Boys Champion of Champions (Under 16 Years)



Competitor Band Points

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

D. Fitzgerald Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

Edward (Ted) Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

G. Brook Gosford District Band (NSW) -

H.J. Marriner Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

J. Hall Mount Morgan Citizens Band (QLD) -

M.H. Campbell South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Norman Burnett St John Ambulance Brigade Band (NSW) 88

Rex Barry Charters Towers Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robert Les Carey Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

S. Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 90

Tom Wahlin Innisfail Citizens Band (QLD) 92

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 22: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

A.L. Silvester Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Brian Drummond Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 90

C. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Clarence Downey Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

D. Guilfoyle Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Garth Jones Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Goldie Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Gordon Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Ian Gordon South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

J. Costello Gosford District Band (NSW) -

J.H. Dauth South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey Herbert Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

K. Mendo Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

L. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Len Shoenauer South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Neville J. Stevenson Brisbane Citizens Band (QLD) -

R. Counter Maroochy District Band (QLD) 90

R. Milliner East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Robinson Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Wright Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Reg Bishop Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 92

W. Mott Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

W. Newman Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

W.J. St Ledger Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

William Bellert Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

William Richard Smith Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

William Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Event 29: Open Bb Cornet

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest



Competitor Band Points

A. Alloway Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

A.S. Hargens Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

C. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

C. Stott Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

C.J. Lees Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) 94

Colin Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

E. Cousins Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

E.W. Jacobi Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

J. Lancashire Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

J.H. Stephenson Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) 98

Neville C. Downey Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

V.G. Bryant South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 28: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

C.J. Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

C.W.J. Sellwood Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cecil J. Counter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

E. Stiles Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

Francis W. Smith Dalby Town Band (QLD) -

Fred Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 95

G. Stewart East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

G. Watkins South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

G.E. Garr Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Gordon M. Downey Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

H. Winter Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

H.J. Conway Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

J. Sewell Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

J.A. Prohaska Mackay City Band (QLD) -

John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Kevin E. Harvey Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Kevin Stitt Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 93

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 96

W. Wallace Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

William H. Baker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

B. Brinkworth Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 86

Elvyn Neil Watkins Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Frank L. Wylie Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

J.J. Twidale Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) 88

J.P. Brennan Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Kenneth Gordon Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 93

W.G. Bartley Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 23: Open Eb Tenor Horn

Event 26: Open Baritone



Competitor Band Points

A. Coleman Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

A. Corcoran East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Albert R. Brooker Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

C. Soppa Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 89

Colin Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Cyril M. Creed Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 95

F. Laack Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Tedford South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

J.A.G. Butt Ipswich City Model Junior Band (QLD) -

John W. Butt Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

K. McDermott Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Len A. Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Les J. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 96

Neville Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

O. Smith Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

P. McKerighan Tenterfield Municipal Band (NSW) -

R. Baden East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Mattocks Gosford District Band (NSW) -

R.E. Reece Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

W.A. Burnell Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

W.E. Evans Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 32: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

A. Napier Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

A.E. Booth Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

C.H. Perkins Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 90

Charles E. Bolton Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

E.J. Barney Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

G. Phillips Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

George Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 91

H. Baartz Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

J. Aubrey Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

J. Smith Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Peter Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Huntley Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

R.J. Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Robert Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

S.D.G. Elwell Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

W. Russ Gosford District Band (NSW) -

W.A. Bryant Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. McCabe South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

F. Bicros Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

G. Ridge Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

M. Jones Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

R. Phillips Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 84

Sydney J. Sawyer Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

W.J. Butcher Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) 70

William Prohaska Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 90

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 31: Open Tenor Trombone

Event 25: Open Bass Trombone



Competitor Band Points

C. Weimers Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

D.J. Linklater Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

David Gibson Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 87

H. Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 89

H.E. Lowe East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Harold Moore Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

J. Heit Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

J. Layton Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

J.L. Wilhelmson Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

K. Bauer Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 90

K. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) 87

N. John Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

N.R. Waters South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Patrick T. O'Brien Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

R. Evans Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

R.A. Greentree Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

S. Berryman Charters Towers Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Event 20: Open EEb Bass

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest



Competitor Band Points

A. Keevers Gosford District Band (NSW) -

A.C. Franklin East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

B.N. Kerlin Murwillumbah Excelsior Band (NSW) -

Colin J. Thomas Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 94

D. Rumble Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

D.S. Codd Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

F. Fox Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

F.N. Fox Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

H.J. Fleiner Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) 87

J. Topp Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Jack Jeffcoat South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 88

N. Carr Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Guley Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

S.J. Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 95

Competitor Band Points

A. Bolton Mackay City Band (QLD) -

A. Corcoran East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

A. Keevers Gosford District Band (NSW) -

A. Napier Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

A.E. Booth Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Albert R. Brooker Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

B.N. Kerlin Murwillumbah Excelsior Band (NSW) -

Brian Drummond Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

C. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

C.H. Perkins Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 98

Charles E. Bolton Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Cecil Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Clifford J. Nichols Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Colin Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

Colin J. Thomas Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Colin Topp Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 21: Open BBb Bass

Event 33: V.R. Thomas Trophy (Any Brass Instrument)



Competitor Band Points

Cyril M. Creed Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 98

D. Guilfoyle Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Edward (Ted) Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Elvyn Neil Watkins Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

F. Fox Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Fred Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Brook Gosford District Band (NSW) -

G. Stewart East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

G. Watkins South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Garth Jones Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

George Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gordon Jones South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

H. Baartz Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

H.J. Conway Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

H.J. Fleiner Bundaberg Municipal Band (QLD) -

H.W. Kelley Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Harold Moore Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Hector Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Ian Gordon South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

J. Costello Gosford District Band (NSW) -

J. Heit Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

J. Smith Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

J.A.G. Butt Ipswich City Model Junior Band (QLD) -

J.J. Twidale Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Jack Jeffcoat South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

John Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

John W. Butt Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

K. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

K. McDermott Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

K. Mendo Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Kenneth Gordon Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

L. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Len A. Radford Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 33: V.R. Thomas Trophy (Any Brass Instrument) (Continued)



Competitor Band Points

Len Schoenauer South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Les J. Baxter South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

N.R. Waters South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Neville Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

Norman Burnett St John Ambulance Brigade Band (NSW) 97

R. Baden East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Counter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

R. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Mattocks Gosford District Band (NSW) -

R. Milliner East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

R. Robinson Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Stewart Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

R. Watkins South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

R. Wright Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

R.E. Reece Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

R.J. Hope Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Reg Bishop Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Rex Barry Charters Towers Citizens Band (QLD) -

Robert Les Carey Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Robert Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

S. Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

S.D.G. Elwell Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

V.G. Bryant South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

W. Mott Gayndah Town Band (QLD) -

W. Newman Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

W. Russ Gosford District Band (NSW) -

W.J. St Ledger Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

William Bellert Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 99

William Richard Smith Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

William Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 33: V.R. Thomas Trophy (Any Brass Instrument) (Continued)



Competitor Band Points

Cecil J. Counter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

D.J. Linklater Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) 84

E.L. Kingsbury Maryborough City Band (QLD) -

Harold Moore Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

J. Layton Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) 80

J. Topp Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

J.P. Brennan Maryborough City Band (QLD) 82

R. Stewart QBA Unattached Player (QLD) -

R.E. Reece Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

V.G. Bryant South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

W. Newman Townsville Citizens Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

A. Bolton & L. O'Gorman Mackay City Band (QLD) -

B. Hunter & John Harrison Maroochy District Band (QLD) 74

Barry Muller & John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) 73

E.D. Codd & D.J. Furzeman Rockhampton City Band (QLD) 76

L. Dempster & D. Bryan Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Lesleigh Newton & B. May Mackay City Band (QLD) -

Neville Bent & Colin Bent Bathurst District Band (NSW) -

Ron Wilkie & Alan J. Wilkie Gayndah Town Band (QLD) 73

T. Black & J.D. Bosel Rockhampton City Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 19: The "Old Buffers" Solo (For Any Instrument) (Players Over 60 Years)

Event 6: Junior Boys Duet (For Any Two Instruments) (Under 16 Years)



Competitor Band Points

A. Corcoran & R. Holmes East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

A.A. Cook & D.L. Neilsen Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

A.E. Booth & D. Jordan Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

C.J. Muller & John Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Charles E. Bolton & George Schipke Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Clarence Downey & Neville C. Downey Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

David Gibson & William Prohaska Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Edward (Ted) Roache & Thomas E. Roache Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Edwin Thomas (Ted) Selby & Kenneth Gordon Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

F.W. Bowers & J. Aubrey Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Francis W. Smith & C. Prollecks Dalby Town Band (QLD) -

Fred Schipke & J. Sewell Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

G. Brook & M. Pearce Gosford District Band (NSW) -

Garth Jones & Peter Martin Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Gordon M. Downey & William James Richter Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Hector Muller & Barry Muller Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

J. Compton & H. Baartz Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

J. Williamson & H.J. Cook Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

J.J. Twidale & J. Lancashire Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Jack Jeffcoat & N.R. Waters South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Jeffrey Herbert & A. Napier Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

John Harrison & R. Counter Maroochy District Band (QLD) -

John Ryan & Robert Ryder Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

L. Holmes & R. Milliner East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Les J. Baxter & L.G. Schoenauer South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) 90

M.J. Vale & P. Mehonoshen Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

N. Roberts & C.J. Lees Brisbane Municipal Concert Band (QLD) -

R. Stenn & R. Robinson Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

R. Watkins & G. Watkins South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt & William H. Baker Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 88

Reg Bishop & J. Costello Gosford District Band (NSW) -

S. Ryder & W.J. St Ledger Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

S.L. Elwell & K. Ashford Maryborough Excelsior City Band (QLD) -

W. Russ & R. Mattocks Gosford District Band (NSW) -

W. Wallace & Kevin Stitt Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 91

Event 27: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest



Competitor Band Points

W.A. Bryant & W.G. Bartley Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

William Bellert & C.H. Perkins Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 88

William Richard Smith & L. Quigley Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 1 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) 88

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 2 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 90

Cairns Municipal Band No. 1 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

Ipswich City Model Band No. 1 Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 1 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 93

Maryborough Federal Band No. 2 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

Mount Isa Silver Band No. 1 Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 3 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 4 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 27: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments) (Continued)

Event 18: Open Trio (For Any Three Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 1 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 2 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 3 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 93

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 2 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Cairns Municipal Band No. 1 Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) -

East Brisbane Model Band No. 1 East Brisbane Model Band (QLD) -

Ipswich City Model Band No. 1 Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) -

Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band No. 1 Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 1 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 94

Maryborough Federal Band No. 2 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 93

Mount Isa Silver Band No. 1 Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

Mount Isa Silver Band No. 2 Mount Isa Silver Band (QLD) -

South Brisbane Federal Band No. 1 South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

South Brisbane Federal Band No. 2 South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 3 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Competitor Band Points

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 1 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band No. 2 Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Brisbane Excelsior Band No. 1 Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 89

Ipswich City Model Band No. 1 Ipswich City Model Band (QLD) 83

Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band No. 1 Ipswich City Vice-Regal Band (QLD) -

Maryborough Federal Band No. 1 Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 88

South Brisbane Federal Band No. 1 South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 1 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

Toowoomba Municipal Band No. 2 Toowoomba Municipal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 24: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Event 30: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

George Schipke (Tenor Trombone) Cairns Municipal Band (QLD) 95

K. Bauer (EEb Bass) Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) -

Keith W. Munns (Flugel Horn) Gladstone Municipal Band (QLD) -

Kenneth Gordon (Baritone) Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 94

Les J. Baxter (Euphonium) South Brisbane Federal Band (QLD) -

Ralph S.B. Skerritt (Eb Tenor Horn) Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) 96

S.J. Ryder (BBb Bass) Brisbane City Waterside Workers Band (QLD) -

Thomas E. Roache (Bb Cornet) Brisbane Excelsior Band (QLD) 95

Tom Wahlin (Eb Soprano Cornet) Innisfail Citizens Band (QLD) -

William Prohaska (Bass Trombone) Maryborough Federal Band (QLD) -

1952 Australian Band Championship Contest

Event 52: Open Champion of Champions


